

December 20, 2023

Received Excellence Award in Internet IR Award selected by Daiwa IR

Nissan Chemical Corporation (Head Office: Chuo-ku, Tokyo; president: YAGI Shinsuke) announces that the company has won the Excellence Award in the 2023 Internet IR Award, selected by Daiwa Investor Relations Co., Ltd. (Daiwa IR).

Daiwa IR evaluates IR websites of 4,048 public-listed companies based on the concept of "5T&C*", and 168 companies were selected as award recipients this year in terms of creating an excellent IR website and using it effectively in disclosure and communication activities (Grand Prize: 9 companies, Excellence Award: 15 companies, Commendation Award: 144 companies).

In addition, the company has won the Excellence Award in the Sustainability Category (Grand Prize: 3 companies, Excellence Award: 17 companies).

We will continue to improve its website and help stakeholders gain a deeper understanding of our activities.

* Timely, Transparent, Traceable, Trustworthy, Total and Communication





Nissan Chemical website: Investor Relations
<u>https://www.nissanchem.co.jp/eng/ir_info/index.html</u>
Details of the 2023 Internet IR Award
<u>https://www.daiwair.co.jp/pdf/pr20231207.pdf</u>
(Press Release issued by Daiwa IR, only in Japanese)

Contact information for inquiries on the above Nissan Chemical Corporation Sustainability Promotion & IR Department +81-3-4463-8404